04 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

1766980 v1; 11V#S01!.DOC



05-14-2004

	102745147 FURM CUVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trade
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Heller Financial. Inc.	Name: Macro International, Inc.
Tieller Financial, inc.	
Individual(a) Association	Internal Address: 11785 Beltsville Drive
Individual(s) Association	Street Address. 11703 Beitsville Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
x Corporation-Delaware	
Other:	City: Calverton
	State: Maryland Zip: 20705
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	Individual(s) citizenship:
party(ies) attached?	lr=n
	Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Corporation-State: Delaware
x Other: Release and Reassignment	Other:
A Strict Robbs and Robbs grillion	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 4, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	
1	In The law of D. Chaff, M. (A)
A. Trademark Application No.(s): _75/502386	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,226,845
75/542368	1,226,845
1	2,025,408 2,119,176
	2,028,638 2,121,094
	2,028,639
	2,029,966 2,171,139
Additional numbers attached?	Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	ce 6 Total Number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Daonald A. Gregory	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 365.
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	Enclosed
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: M3445.0013	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Accou
Street Address: 2101 L Street NW	x Authorized to be charged to credit card
	(Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037-1526	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	pinformation is true and correct and any attached cop
true copy of the original document.	X Y
Donald A. Crasson	
Donald A. Gregory Name of Person Signing	Signature May 11, 20
M11 00000005 75502344 Total humber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 5

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of April 4, 2004, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Macro International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 26, 1999 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement), pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by the Grantor to the Agent pursuant to that certain Guaranty dated May 26, 1999; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 1999, at Reel 01919, Frame 0665; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. <u>Definition</u>.

"Trademark Collateral" shall mean:

- (a) each Trademark listed on Schedule I annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (b) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Reassignment. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

60270488.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, as Agent

By:

Title:

Duty Authorized Sysnety

Trademark Release and Reassignment - Macro

SCHEDULE 1

MACRO INTERNATIONAL INC.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NATIONAL CENSUS SURVEYS	1,226,845	February 8, 1983
MACRO INTERNATIONAL (and Design)	2,018,683	November 26, 1996
PASS-ALONG	2,025,408	December 24, 1996
MULTI-TRACK	2,028,638	January 7, 1997
IMPORTANCE +	2,028,639	January 7, 1997
SEMIOTIC SENSOR	2,029,988	January 14, 1997
OPTI-TEST	2,029,989	January 14, 1997
SEL TEST	2,031,942	January 21, 1997
CL+	2,119,176	December 9, 1997
CUSTOMER LOYALTY PLUS	2,121,094	December 16, 1997
RAD TRACK	2,171,158	July 7, 1998
SOUND SIGNATURE	2,171,159	July 7, 1998

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Macro has applied to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") for registration for the following trademarks:

(1) HEALTHSTAT

Serial No.: 75/502386

Filed: 06/15/98 Basis: Use

(Macro received a response from the PTO dated February 1, 1999 indicating that the examining attorney has refused to register this mark due to alleged confusion with the marks in U.S. Registration Nos. 1997977 and 2182959.)

(2) MACRO INTERNATIONAL, INC. (text only)

Serial No.: 75/542368

Files: 08/25/98 Basis: Use

RECORDED: 05/11/2004

(On April 12, 1999, the PTO acknowledged an Examiner's amendment disclaiming the exclusive right to use INTERNATIONAL INC. apart from the mark.)

TRADEMARK LICENSES

See Schedule 5.6 to the Credit Agreement. No lien is granted with respect to any license for which a consent or waiver would be required in connection with a transfer of the corporation's rights.